for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31/03/2025

2025 2024
Fixed Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)

Financial liabilities

Non Current Nil Nil

Current Nil Nil

Total Nil Nil

Variable Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)

Financial liabilities

Non Current 3,143.14 6,785.00

Current 18,529.55 23,336.30

Total 21,672.69 30,121.30

	 The outstanding position of borrowings at variable interest rate along with proportion of total loans is given below:
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31/03/2025

2025 2024
Total Borrowings 21,672.69 30,121.30

% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 100.00% 100.00%

Notes to Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2025

Note 34 (Contd...)

Nandan Denim Limited160

Notes to Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2025

Note 34 (Contd...)

	 Interest Rate Sensitivity
	 A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31/03/2025

2025 2024
50bps increase would decrease the profit before tax by 108.36 150.61

50bps decrease would increase the profit before tax by (108.36) (150.61)

Note 34.3.2 Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the company would not be able to meet its financial obligations when they become due. The
company is financed primarily by bank loans, loans from directors, and other operating cash flows. The company has undrawn
borrowing facilities to the extent of `8332.64 Lakhs as on 31st March, 2025 (as on 31st March,2024 `6145.15 Lakhs).

The details of the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as at 31st March, 2025 are as under:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Note
Ref. < 1 year 1-2 year 2-5

years
5-8

years
8 years and